
Division I - 2008-09 Ranking Dates

Report Date Release Date Report Date with Day Release Date with Day Type of Ranking Method
8/27/2008 9/5/2008 Wednesday, August 27, 2008 Friday, September 05, 2008 Singles/Doubles ballot

11/14/2008 12/5/2008 Friday, November 14, 2008 Tuesday, January 06, 2009 Regional(singles/doubles) ballot

11/17/2008 1/6/2009 Monday, November 17, 2008 Tuesday, January 06, 2009
National Singles/Doubles - (for Reg 
Chairs by November 19) computer

11/25/2008 1/6/2009 Friday, November 25, 2008 Tuesday, January 06, 2009 National Team team ballot
1/27/2009 1/29/2009 Tuesday, January 27, 2009 Thursday, January 29, 2009 National Team ballot

2/1/2009 2/3/2009 Sunday, February 01, 2009 Tuesday, February 03, 2009 National Team ballot
2/8/2009 2/10/2009 Sunday, February 08, 2009 Tuesday, February 10, 2009 National Team ballot

2/17/2009 2/19/2009 Tuesday, February 17, 2009 Thursday, February 19, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles

team 
ballot/Singles&Doubl
es computer

2/22/2009 2/24/2009 Sunday, February 22, 2009 Tuesday, February 24, 2009 National Team ballot

3/1/2009 3/3/2009 Sunday, March 01, 2009 Tuesday, March 03, 2009
Team/Singles/Doubles       
(Computer Rankings) computer

3/8/2009 3/10/2009 Sunday, March 08, 2009 Tuesday, March 10, 2009 National Team computer
3/15/2009 3/17/2009 Sunday, March 15, 2009 Tuesday, March 17, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles computer
3/22/2009 3/24/2009 Sunday, March 22, 2009 Tuesday, March 24, 2009 National Team computer
3/29/2009 3/31/2009 Sunday, March 29, 2009 Tuesday, March 31, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles computer

4/5/2009 4/7/2009 Sunday, April 05, 2009 Tuesday, April 07, 2009 National Team computer
4/12/2009 4/14/2009 Sunday, April 12, 2009 Tuesday, April 14, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles computer
4/19/2009 4/21/2009 Sunday, April 19, 2009 Tuesday, April 21, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles computer

4/26/2009 4/28/2009 Sunday, April 26, 2009 Tuesday, April 28, 2009 Team/Singles/Doubles
computer(double-run 
4 NCAA selections)

5/12/2009 unpublished Tuesday, May 12, 2009 unpublished Team/Singles/Doubles (unpublished)

computer: results 
after 1st &2nd rd. 
NCAA team 
championships

5/20/2009 5/22/2009 Wednesday, May 20, 2009 Friday, May 22, 2009 Team (Final) computer
5/26/2009 5/29/2009 Tuesday, May 26, 2009 Friday, May 29, 2009 Singles/Doubles (Final) computer

As of 1/6/2009


